

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C612085 Initial certification date: 03 January 2006 (based on OHSAS 18001)

Valid: 14 October 2023 – 13 October 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Head Office & Incheon Plant

489, Injung-ro, Dong-gu, Incheon, 22502, Republic of Korea

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, Development, Manufacture, Servicing of Internal Combustion Engine for use in Marine Industry, General Industry and Automotive Industry, and Earth Moving Equipment(Excavator, Wheel Loader, Dozer). Testing of Earth Moving Equipment(Excavator and Wheel Loader).

Place and date: Barendrecht, 09 October 2023 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



AN

Erie Koek Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Certificate no.: C612085 Place and date: Barendrecht, 09 October 2023

Appendix to Certificate

HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Head Office & Incheon Plant

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Head Office & Incheon Plant	489, Injung-ro, Dong-gu, Incheon, 22502, Republic of Korea	Design, Development, Manufacture and Servicing of Internal Combustion Engine for use in Marine Industry, General Industry and Automotive Industry, and Earth Moving Equipment(Excavator, Wheel Loader, Dozer).
HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Boryeong Proving Ground	692, Mansu-ro, Seongju-myeon, Boryeong-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 33486, Republic of Korea	Testing of Earth Moving Equipment(Excavator and Wheel Loader).
HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Ansan Parts Service Center	48, Yongdam-ro, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, 15528, Republic of Korea	Servicing of Earth Moving Equipment.
HD Hyundai Infracore Co., Ltd. Gunsan Plant	185, Dongjangsan-ro, Gunsan-si, Jeollabuk-do, 54006, Republic of Korea	Manufacture of Earth Moving Equipment(Excavator and Wheel Loader).

